

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.528/2007 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

TUKARAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 22/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari,Adv.

Mrs. Rajshri Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

and, It is stated that the petitioners have surrendered
therefore, the application for exemption from surrendering has
become infructuous.

(Neena Verma)

(Kanwal Singh

)
Court Master

Court Master