

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 16106 OF 2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 902 OF 2007

TUKARAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(Application for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2008 This matter was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Arundhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have been shown by the learned counsel for the State, the certificate issued by the authorities. Looking to the certificate, it appears that the applicants/appellants have undergone one year, 10 months and 21 days to 2 years, three months and 13 days' of sentence. It thus appears that out of six years of rigorous imprisonment, the applicants/appellants have undergone about 2 years' sentence.

On the facts and in the circumstances, it would be in the interest of justice if the applicants/appellants are enlarged on bail on such terms and conditions as the trial Court deems fit. Ordered accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master