

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 902 OF 2007

TUKARAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1195 of 2007

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and with office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told by Mr. Prateek that Mr. Shankar
Chillarge, the learned counsel for the State is unwell.
Request made on his behalf for an adjournment.

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER