

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 902 OF 2007

TUKARAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

With

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1195 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillagre, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mentioned connected matter

SLP(Cr1).. 2010 CRLMP 24452

Mr. Anant Bhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. 902 of 2007

It is mentioned by Mr. Anant Bhushan

Kanade, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(Cr1)../2010 CRLMP 24452 that it arises out of the common judgment out of which these two Criminal Appeals arise and the petitioner whom he represents is accused No. 5 in

the present matters who has separately filed the petition.

In view of the above, we take up SLP(Crl)..CRLMP 24452/2010 on board and tag along with these appeals.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned Senior Counsel commenced his arguments at about 3:30p.m. And was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER